Pos
John Brown
Neil Wilkinson
Christopher Hart
Steve Littler
Andy Bowles
Richard Thomas
?2?7?
Mo Manir
Steve Watson
Daniel Gregson
Scott Monk
Tony Rowlands
lan Selby
Peter Milligan
$Christoph Heys
Robert Hughes
Phi Derbyshire
Steve Jackson
lan Newcombe
Mark Ellithorn
Liz Proctor
Gareth Booth
David Wall
Mark Seed
Mich Entwistle
P Boardman
Lee Barlow
Anne Powell
Tony Hesketh
Sean Butler
John Reilly
Will Garner
Matthew Smith
Roger Parris
David Bamford
George Kennedy
Dave Reynolds
Karl Ward
Andy Staveley
Albert Sunter
Malcolm Schofield
Doug Hayes
Christopher Lane
Philip Reed
Shane Cliffe
Andy Gorman
Brian Holden
Andrew Arnold
Jane Raffell
Alex Turnbull
Peter Dean
Anthony Hayes
Lucy Whittaker
Karl Tuzio
Mark Riches
Michael Unsworth
Fred XLynch
Ray Smith
Nigel Cochrane
Sue Jones
Brian Kennedy
Andrew Taylor
Jeffrey Halloway
Michael Nolan
George Walker
ChNightingale
lan Crabtree
Michael Crook
Martyn Pollitt
P Hopley
Peter Gillham
Richard Robb
Nick White
Paul Swindells
Chris Lomax
Suzanne Budgett
Peter Myerscough
Craig Bradbury
Paul Murray
Jim Grant
Gary Creer
Alan Sweatman
Karen Hutchinson
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The Horwich Jubilee Series

Jubilee — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

Cat/Pos
Salford Harriers
Salford Harriers
Burnley AC
North Fylde AC
Unattached
Darwen
?2??

Wigan Phoenix
Buxton AC
Wigan Phoenix
Blackburn H
Horwich Rmi
Bolton
Altrincham
Horwich Rmi
Salford Met
Wigan Phoenix
Horwich Rmi
MiddletonH
Unattached
Bolton

Chorley H
Wigan Phoenix
Rothwell Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley
Horwich Rmi
Red Rose
LeighH
Horwich Rmi
Altrincham
Middleton H
Preston H
Horwich Rmi
Swinton RC
Wigan Phoenix
WeshamRR

Newburgh Nomads RC

Bolton

Burnden RR
Horwich Rmi
Middleton H
Horwich Rmi
Chorley H

Bolton

Red Rose
Horwich Rmi
Guernsey
LeighH

Wigan Phoenix
Wigan Phoenix
Middleton H
Darwen
Saddleworth
Wigan Phoenix
Astley & Tyldesley
Chorley H

Red Rose
Northern Vets
Newburgh Nomads
Horwich Rmi
Newburgh Nomads
Salford Met
Horwich Rmi
Red Rose
Stockport

Wigan Phoenix
Chorley H
Horwich Rmi
Burnden RR
Lostock AC
Chorley H
Blackburn H
LeighH

Chorley H
Swinton RC
Horwich Rmi
Accrington RR
Astley & Tyldesley
Horwich Rmi
Worsley Harriers
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi

18:44
18:52
19:46
19:50
20:15
20:25
20:28
20:31
20:46
20:54
20:59
21:05
21:10
21:22
21:26
21:30
21:37
21:44
21:48
22:18
22:25
22:26
22:30
22:35
22:37
22:41
22:42
22:42
22:44
22:48
22:50
22:52
22:55
22:57
22:59
23:00
23:02
23:02
23:04
23:05
23:10
23:10
23:11
23:15
23:20
23:22
23:25
23:34
23:36
23:38
23:43
23:52
23:54
23:57
23:58
24:03
24:09
24:10
24:12
24:12
24:13
24:16
24:17
24:20
24:22
24:24
24:30
24:31
24:32
24:36
24:38
24:42
24:45
24:47
24:52
24:53
24:57
24:58
24:59
25:01
25:02
25:08
25:10

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Gary Baxter
Pete Bland

Bob Ingalong
David Parkinson
Kevin Whittaker
Ben Stubbs
John Purdy

M Leary

Terry Bradshaw
PaulMatley
Martin Selby

T Orrell

Rachael Moore
Peter Simpson
Sue Waterson
Andi Webber
Alan Garvey
Geoff Haworth
Georg Lipscomb
Malc Whitehead
Chris Lawler
Tony Nolan
Peter McDonald
Mervyn Gilham
Stephe Longdon
Chris Greenall
Peter Noble
Glen Mitchell
Dave Cullen
John Eccles
Gwen Farnworth
Peter Ramsdale
John Swift

Ken Smith

Sarah Gorman
Stuart Jarvis
Gaynor Higson
Clare McKenna
Barry Allman
Linda Leyland

Thomas Greenhalgh

Audrey Foster
Debbie Haslam
Mike Roughneen
Pete James
Colin Eaves
KenWilliams
David Clemance
Mike Hall
Rachael Crowe
Gordon Stone
Mike Bickett
John Pickering
Jenny Abbott
Elisabeth Smart
Allan Jones

D Polydopou
Anthony Melia
Tony Tyreman
Michael Ogle
Steven Thomas
Michael Ormrod
H Bharaj

John Smith
Michael Crowe
Tom Broderick
Brian Tull

Ricky Pickering
Gerard Navan
Craig Hamer
Anna Crabtree
Karl Pittendreigh
Paul Quinlan
Howard Henshaw
Karen Butler

N Compsty

Ed Swift

Carol Baxendale
Paul Pritchard

S Parry

Mike McDonald
Sara Quinlan
Peter Gilligan

V4011
V5010

V5011
ul8 5

V55 4
V4012

V60 2
L 8
V5012
L35 4

V45 9
V4013

V55 5
V4014
V4510
V5013
V4511
V4512

V4513

V55 6
V4015
L35 5
V4514
V60 3
Vv5014
L 11
Ul8 6
L35 6
L 13
V4515
L40 1
V4516
L50 1
L35 7
V4517
V4518
V4016
V4519
V5015
V4520
L18 1
V4521
V4017
V4018
L 1
L40 2
V55 7

V5016
V4522

V4019
V55 8
V4523
V60 4
V55 9
uis 7
V60 5

L35 8

V4524
V60 6
L40 3
V4525
V5510
L50 2
uls 8

V60 7
L35 9
V5511

graham@race-results.co.uk

at Rivington on Wednesday 28th August 2002

Bolton

Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Saddleworth
Chorley AC
Rochdale H
Wigan Phoenix
North Fylde AC
Unattached
Bolton

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wigan Phoenix
Unattached
Middleton H
Red Rose
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Salford Met
Chorley H
Northern Vets
Herts Phoenix AC
Altrincham
Burnden RR
Lostock AC
Unattached
Bolton

Red Rose
Chorley H
Horwich Rmi
Chorley AC
Bury AC
Horwich Rmi
Wigan Phoenix
Horwich Rmi
Middleton H
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Swinton RC
Newburgh Nomads RC
West Pennine
Wigan Phoenix
Chorley H
Lostock AC
Horwich Rmi
Lytham St Annes
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Lostock AC
Unattached
Middleton H
Wigan Phoenix
Chorley H
Chorley H
Lostock AC
Bolton

Lostock AC
Lytham St Annes
Middleton H
Darwen
Unattached
Rossendale
Unattached
Chorley H
Chorley H
Greater Manchester Police
Blackpool & Fylde AC
Sale Harriers
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Middleton H
Unattached
Unattached
Northern Vets
Horwich Rmi
Middleton H

25:10
25:11
25:20
25:20
25:25
25:26
25:28
25:30
25:32
25:39
25:43
25:45
25:46
25:48
25:48
25:50
25:55
26:00
26:03
26:04
26:06
26:14
26:16
26:16
26:22
26:22
26:29
26:30
26:31
26:35
26:37
26:39
26:45
26:47
26:48
26:50
26:56
26:59
27:05
27:13
27:14
27:24
27:30
27:30
27:35
27:35
27:38
27:41
27:42
27:46
27:47
27:48
27:50
27:51
27:55
27:55
27:57
27:57
27:58
28:00
28:00
28:07
28:12
28:16
28:34
28:36
28:36
28:39
28:39
28:45
28:48
28:52
28:53
28:57
29:00
29:01
29:02
29:10
29:14
29:21
29:24
29:30
29:35



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>

Brenda Hesketh
Louise Gilchrist
Jean Egan

Roy Lee

Jon Cooper
Mark Smith

Cath Maleney

C Fraser
Duncan Crompton
Steve Liptrot

J Barrow
Christine Bradley
Jamie Syddall
Chris Sweatman
Darren Fairhurst
Michael Murray
Carole Kay
Brian Looker
Adrian Bowcock
Raine Fisher
Brian Gaskill

J Dorrell

Steven Livesey
Robert Brown
Christine Hart
Jane Forrest
Malcolm Brown
Michelle Mayor
Christine Navan

L45
L65
L50
V70

RYEYEN

L40 4

V5512
L 28

L45 2

V4526
L45 3
V60 8

L 31
V65 2
V4020

L45 4
L40 5

L 34
L55 1

Horwich Rmi 29:39
Middleton H 29:40
Middleton H 29:45
Middleton H 29:48
Unattached 29:52
Lostock AC 29:53
Horwich Rmi 29:55
Unattached 30:03
Lostock AC 30:06
Unattached 30:07
Unattached 30:11
Horwich Rmi 30:15
Lostock AC 30:20
Horwich Rmi 30:22
Unattached 30:34
Chorley H 30:39
Blackburn H 30:40
Unattached 31:13
MiddletonH 31:14
Unattached 31:14
Swinton RC 31:21
Unattached 31:31
Unattached 31:37
Unattached 31:40
Wigan Phoenix 31:45
Lostock AC 31:46
Unattached 31:50
Unattached 31:55
Rossendale 32:02

Jubilee - Men — TEAM RESULTS

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Christine Smith
Tony Meakin
Ber Greenhalgh
Nigel Beeson
lan Kay
Franl Bocking
Kath Brooke
Lindsay Hough
Mary Boyle
Jan Mayor
Diane Clutton
Colette Schofield
Tony Martin
Micheal Coppin
Linda Glover
Linda Aspden
Janet Thompson
Jim Godwin
Julie Laverock
Marie Holden
Terry Mangnall
??7?
Bryan Rogers
Jane Roberts
Danielle Compsty
Idris Evans
TomHilton
Ruth Simnett
Lauren Giriffiths

L45 5
V4527
L45 6
V4021
V4528

L35 10
L 39
L 40
L45 7
L55 2
L40 6
V5017
V5513
L3511
L40 7
L40 8
V5018
L 47
L35 12

V65 3
L40 9
L35 13
V75

V5514
L 651
L 52

Lostock AC
Radcliffe AC
Chorley H
Unattached
Blackburn H
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Chorley AC
Lostock AC
Rossendale
Darwen
Chorley AC
Horwich Rmi
West Pennine
Horwich Rmi
Rossendale
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
?2??
Northern Vets
Unattached
Unattached
Lostock AC
Chorley H
Bolton Tri
Unattached

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

<Pointshead> 4 Bolton

<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>

<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
<Pointshead>
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1 Wigan Phoenix
2 Horwich Rmi
3 Middleton H

5 Chorley H

6 Red Rose

7 Darwen

8 Lostock AC
9 Northern Vets

1 Horwich Rmi
2 Wigan Phoenix
3 Middleton H

4 Chorley H

5 Lostock AC

46 — 6 MoManir
69 — 10 Tony Rowlands

120 — 16 lan Newcombe
153 — 11 lan Selby

160 — 17 Gareth Booth
165 — 22 Lee Barlow
301 — 5 Richard Thomas

364 — 61 PHopley
398 — 50 Ray Smith

8 Daniel Gregson 14 Phi Derbyshire
15 Steve Jackson
25 JohnReilly
32 Karl Ward

21 PBoardman
35 Malcolm Schofield 44 Peter Dean
38 PhilipReed

18 David Wall
23 Tony Hesketh

72 Gary Baxter

37 Christopher Lane48 Michael Unsworth58 lan Crabtree

39 Shane Cliffe

49 Fred XLynch

45 Anthony Hayes 117 Brian Tull

92 Peter Noble

55 Michael Nolan
134 Tony Martin

104 DavidClemance 107 Allan Jones

88 PeterMcDonald 123 Mike McDonald 137 Bryan Rogers

Jubilee - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 5 Sue Jones
20 — 3 Jane Raffell
60 — 13 Clare McKenna

65 — 10 Gwen Farnworth 20 Anna Crabtree

103 — 32 Jane Forrest

6 Suzanne Budgett 7 Karen Hutchinson
8 Rachael Moore
22 Carol Baxendale 25 Louise Gilchrist

9 Sue Waterson

35 Ber Greenhalgh

34 Christine Smith 37 Diane Clutton

graham@race-results.co.uk

32:24
32:31
32:37
32:47
32:48
32:49
32:50
32:53
32:53
33:42
33:46
33:51
34:19
34:41
34:43
34:50
34:59
35:16
35:30
36:08
36:41
37:29
37:29
37:58
38:01
38:44
40:20
52:17
52:59



